Lessard-Sams Outdoor Heritage Council Hearings for Funding Requests ML 2025/FY 2026

Tuesday, August 27, 2024

| 8:30am - 6:00pm

8:30-8:45am

8:45-9:00am

9:00-9:15am

9:15-9:30am

9:30-9:45am

9:45-10:00am

10:00-10:15am

10:15-10:30am

10:45-11:00am

11:00-11:15am

11:15-11:30am

11:30-11:45am

11:45am-12:00pm

12:00-12:15pm

12:15-12:30pm

HAO1

HAO02

HAO3

HAO4

HAO5

HAO06

HAO7

HAO8

HAO09

HA10

HA11l

HA12

HA13

HA14

HEARING SCHEDULE

Council business (Agenda, Minutes,
COl, Chair’'s Comments, ED Report)

Cannon River Watershed Habitat
Protection and Restoration
Program - Phase 14

Spring Road Conservation Project

Anoka Sand Plain Habitat
Conservation - Phase 10
Integrating Habitat and Clean
Water Phase llI

2025 St. Croix Watershed Habitat
Protection and Restoration Phase
6

Mississippi Headwaters Habitat
Corridor Project Phase 9
Southeast Minnesota Protection
and Restoration Phase 13

$10,954,200

$3,012,500
$13,941,900
$10,000,000

$9,351,000

$9,170,000

$6,267,000

BREAK 10:30-10:45am

Protecting Coldwater Fisheries on
Minnesota's North Shore - Phase 3
Metro Big Rivers Phase 15

Minnesota River Watershed
Habitat Conservation Program
Shell Rock River Watershed
Habitat Restoration Program -
Phase XIV

Protecting Minnesota's Lakes of
Outstanding Biological Significance
- Phase 4

Shakopee Creek: Headwaters
Restored; Species and Land
Protected

DNR Trout Stream Conservation
Easements - Phase 4

$4,518,000
$21,763,900
$10,955,000

$4,326,500

$10,161,000

$4,044,400

$2,048,000

LUNCH 12:30-1:45pm

Jennifer
Tonko

Terry Jeffery
Wiley Buck
Kevin Roth

Marc White

Tim Terrill

Wayne Ostlie

Wayne Ostlie
Deborah
Loon

Brad Gordon

Courtney
Phillips

Wayne Ostlie

Margaret
Johnson

Rick Walsh

Clean River Partners

Riley Purgatory Bluff
Creek Watershed District
Great River Greening

BWSR

Wild Rivers Conservancy
of the St. Croix &
Namekagon

Mississippi Headwaters
Board (MHB)

Minnesota Land Trust

Minnesota Land Trust
MN Valley Trust (Metro
Big Rivers)

Great River Greening
Shell Rock River
Watershed District
Minnesota Land Trust

Kandiyohi SWCD

DNR



1:45-2:00pm

2:00-2:15pm

2:15-2:30pm

2:30-2:45pm

2:45-3:00pm

3:00-3:15pm

3:15-3:30pm

3:30-3:45pm

4:00-4:15pm

4:15-4:30pm
4:30-4:45pm
4:45-5:00pm

5:00-5:15pm

5:15-6:00pm

HA15

HREO1

HREO2

HREO3

HREO4

HREO5

HREO6

HREO7

01

02

03

04
CPL

Fisheries Habitat Protection on
Strategic North Central Minnesota
Lakes - Phase XI

Minnesota Statewide Trout
Habitat Enhancement - Phase 2
Restoring and Enhancing
Minnesota's Important Bird Areas
v

Fall River Restoration

DNR Aquatic Habitat Restoration
and Enhancement - Phase 8
Lake Nokomis Shoreline
Enhancements for Turtles and
Pollinators, Phase 3

Moose Habitat Collaborative,
Phase V- NE MN Forest Habitat
Enhancement

Rum River Corridor Fish and
Wildlife Habitat Enhancement -
Phase 3

$8,578,000

$4,710,000

$3,592,700

$1,680,000
$13,411,800

$950,000

$3,851,300

$1,974,100

BREAK 3:45-4:00pm

Contract Management

Restoration Evaluations - ML 2025

DNR Core Functions in Partner-led
OHF Acquisitions

DNR Roving Crew 3

Conservation Partners Legacy
Grant Program Ph. 17 Statewide
and Metro Habitat

Council Discussion — Daily Wrap-up

$410,000

$200,000
$847,300

$12,642,700
$15,000,000

Annie Knight

John
Lenczewski
Alexandra
Wardwell

Robert
Kimmel-Hass
Dean Paron

Adam
Arvidson

Scott
Johnson

Chris Lord

Katherine
Sherman-
Hoehn
Wade
Johnson
Jennifer
Olson
Greg Hoch
David Stein

Northern Waters Land
Trust

Minnesota Trout
Unlimited

Audubon Upper
Mississippi River

Cook County
DNR - Fisheries

Minneapolis Parks and
Recreation Board

The Ruffed Grouse
Society/ American
Woodcock Society

Anoka Conservation
District

DNR

DNR
DNR - Fish & Wildlife

DNR
DNR



